

Thank you for your interest in hosting a fundraiser for Beyond Pink TEAM and its mission: to provide breast cancer prevention, education, support and advocacy for comprehensive, quality care in the Cedar Valley and surrounding communities.

Please fill out and return the attached fundraising agreement <u>before</u> you start raising funds on behalf of BPT.

We ask this for a few reasons:

- > To make sure you know how to use our name and logo properly.
- > To reassure any potential donors who may inquire that we are aware of the effort on BPT's behalf.
- > To ensure that the fundraiser fully aligns with the mission and values of Beyond Pink TEAM.
- > To schedule any volunteer assistance you may need.
- > To plan our public recognition of your fundraising efforts.

If you have questions, contact Cheryl Thayer: jcthayer58@gmail.com or (641) 751-3761.

Please return the completed fundraising agreement to Cheryl at the above email address.

Information about Beyond Pink TEAM that may help as you raise funds:

- > Beyond Pink TEAM is a certified 501(C)3 non-profit organization.
- > The organization has been operated by volunteers for 35+ years and counting, with no paid staff.
- > All funds raised stay local and are used to Take action, Educate, Advocate, and Make a difference.
- BPT awards grants to local people who are living with breast cancer as a way to help them with expenses associated with their treatment; for several years, the annual amounts given have totaled more than six figures. Let us know if you'd like the most recent numbers and we are happy to provide that information.

When you've completed your fundraising, please return the attached contribution form as directed.

Thank you for supporting Beyond Pink TEAM!



Fundraising Agreement with **Beyond Pink TEAM**

Using "Beyond Pink TEAM" name/logo for advertising/promotion:

- If all money raised will be donated after direct expenses, you may use the term "proceeds" or "all • proceeds" will go to the Beyond Pink TEAM.
- If only a percentage of the profit is being donated to the Beyond Pink TEAM, that percentage needs to be listed in the advertising/promotion.
- If the Beyond Pink TEAM is not mentioned in advertising/promotion, we will graciously accept the • donation as we would any other donation.

BPT attendance at event:

- If you would like BPT volunteers at your event, please try to give at least six weeks notice so we can • line up volunteers to attend, speak, host an information booth, provide information, etc.
- As a volunteer organization, please understand we may not be able to provide a physical presence at your event - but would be willing to provide information for you to hand out.

Hold Harmless Agreement

The organization listed below agrees to indemnify and hold harmless The Beyond Pink TEAM, its successors and assigns, against any and all demands, liabilities, costs and expenses of whatsoever kind or nature, arising from any claim by or on behalf of any person now or hereafter claiming any harm, injury or other claim pursuant to that person's participation in the fundraising event as set forth below.

Name (Organization)

Event/Fundraiser (name of event/fundraiser)

Event Description (please tell us what you are selling/how accepting donations and *if printing anything from* T-shirts to other merchandise, please provide a description of the design to be printed).

Event Date or Time Frame Contact Person Phone I agree that: TEAM of Beyond Pink TEAM is always in all caps in print advertising and messaging. (TEAM is an acronym for Take action; Advocate, Educate, Make a difference) BPT will be notified to review any media correspondence, press release or web postings that uses the name Beyond Pink TEAM. If logo is released for use, it is only allowed to be used for above event, and cannot be changed or modified in any way. Signature of Contact Person: _____ Date:

Office use only:	Flyer on website	

Thank you sent

_ Receipt of donation_____ Donor on website_____